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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE *

IN RE: BEFORE THE
S/s Marlyn Avenue, 360 ft.
W c/1 Bennett Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER

951 Marlyn Avenue
* QF BALTIMORE COUNTY

15th Election District

Sth Councilmanic District * (Case No. 91-305-A
Dale A. Poletynski, et ux
Petitioners *

- ;| x ] * - L ] x n [ 4

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONC'.USIONS OF LAW

The Petitiorers herein request, pursu-:nt to Petition for Zoning Vari-

.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

ance, a variance from Section .BO
Requlations (B. '.Z.R.) tc . llow a r ar y 4@ s:tback of 13 ft. in lieu of
the re~uired 30 ft., as m e r.=t " . 7 ‘escribed on Petitioner's Exhib-
it No. 1.

The Petitioners, by Che'y: ¢ etynski, appeared and testified. There
were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated tl.at Lie subject property, known as 951 Marlyn

Avenue, consists of .41, acres +/- and is zoned D.R.5.5. Testimony indi-

cated thai the Petitioners arc desirous of constructing the subject addi-

tion to accommodate an elderly uncle who will be moving into their home.
gg \L#; Testimory also indicated that the addition would merely be providing addi-
é? \ ‘a t .onal habitable space and would contain no kitchen.
o N The Pelilioner testified that the requested variance will be on a
hj pioperty line that abuts Baltimore County school property and will, in no
E‘ way, be detrimental to the surrounding residential community.
é: Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, all
£§ of which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner the
2
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'PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL VARIANCE

9/- 2054

The undersigned, legal owner(ms) of ths property situsts in Daltimore County and which is daseribed in
the deacription and plat attached hereto snd made & part hereof, petition for a Yariance from Section

TO THE ZON!NG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

—TlB02 3 0 1t ¢ Lhe roagllos 30

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reason
(indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
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1, or we, sgree to pay expensea of the above Variance posting and, 1f necessary, advertiping, upon f:l
e 10, &)

Property is to be edvertised and/or posted as preacribed by Zoning Regulations.

of this petition, and further sgree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and reestr ety >
Baltimore County adopted pursuent to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. P ﬂf'

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under t
penalties of perjury, that I/we {
owner(s) of the property which
this Petition,

Contract Purchasert Legal Owner(s):

(Type or Print Name)

Signsture

Addrons

EIEy/State/IIp Code
Attorney for Petitionert

\ e(lm:'l or Print Nema) Address Phone

\ Sigmaturs Tlty/State/Tlp Code
— Nome, sddcess end phone nusber of legel pwner, contract
Addelss

purchaser or representstive to be contactad,

<<
HE%I A Naxlya )\v’&, EQIQI‘E&D

Address T

. ;
DRDERED by the loning Commissloner of Esltlwors County, this 7‘%\ dey of L . ﬂcl{ + that the subject matter of this
|

patition ba postsd cn the proparty on of before the =< deyof Fofy 19 .

-

Attorney's talephons mumber

A PUBLIC HEARING HAVING BEEN REQUESTEO AND/OR FORIND 10 BE REQUIRED, - ¢ ) -
¢ doy ol = ok 19T, that the mibject

IT 13 FURTHER CRDERED by the loning Comissloner of Baitimots County, this __
satter of this pstition be sdvertised, ss reguired by the loning Lew of Beltimors County, in two newspepors of general clrculstion through-
gut Beltimore County, that the property be reposted, snd thet the public hearina be had hc(_ou the Zonlng I:c-\nlulnr of Bsltimore County

in Roos 108, County Dffice Bullding in Towson, Baltlmore County, on the = ¥ doy of v a3 r__. 19_ . st _&—  o'clock,

i

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
ODate

By
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ORDER RECE!Y/

relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements of Section
307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (B.C.Z.R.) and, therefore,
should be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject
variance would adversely affect the health, safety and/or general welfare
of the public. would

Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Peti-
tioner.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requested should be granted.

Baltimore

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for

:ég}7z , 1991 that a Petition for a Zoning

J‘f

County this ,2.7 day of
Variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-

tions (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a rear yard setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the

required 30 ft., in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions which are conditions prece-

dent to the relief granted:

i. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
subject addition to be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The addition
shall contain no kitchen facilities.

3. Upon request and reasonable notice, the
Petitioner shall permit a representative of the

Lok D R

Zoning Enforcement Division to make an inspection
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Baltimore County Govemmcnt.
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

of the subject property to insure compliance with
this Order.

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

. ROBERT
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County May 16, 1991

JRH/mmn
cc: Peoples Counsel

Mr. and Mrs. Dale A. Poletynski
951 North Marlyn Avenue
Essex, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
Case No. 91-305-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Poletynski:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted in accordance with
the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

F J
J. Robert Halnes

Zoning Commissioner

1 JRH : mmn
\{ encl.
g cc: Peoples Counsel

AFFIDAVIT

IN SUPPORT OF RESIDENTIAL ZOMING VARIANCE

/- 305-A

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perj
ury to the Zoming Commizsi
Baltimore County, as follows: e o

That the information berein given 1s within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and Affiant(s)

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently or upon settlement will regide at

Q%J\(Rm&ﬁ;(NLQQAE\ﬁhaw&l
( D

)

That hased upon personal kmowledge, thefollouingmthafactsupmldnchllvehnnthnmfor
for a Residential Zonirng Variance at tha above addiress: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

iﬁﬂ.‘; A J&@QS:\LC)\

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if protest is filed Affiant(s) will be required
’ to pay a
reposting and advertising fee and may be required to provide aﬁit&mllintnm_tim.

AFFIANT (Handwritten Sigp#ure) ~———AFFIANT Yandwritten Sigmiturs)
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1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 8 dnyof;mm]am .19q’ , before ma, a R T O S R SE SRR OF S R O I IR B R TR TR O SE BTR TR

Notary Publi Mary Couny
ary ¢ of the State of land, in and for the tylaforasaid, personally appearsd Fdi L AT T P R ViU v T MOETY

‘\_DOIQ 43 DNFLLL‘IWSKJ + QM_L,’_\_'B; Q))P-L({nsk‘,‘ RITEIIRA PUC RV E S TR B PR PR RS R RN

the Affiant(s) berein, perscnally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and wmde

oath in due form of lew that the matters and facts hereinsbove set forth are trus and
correct to the
of his/her/their knowledge and belief. ’ e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

spo C2

AS WITHESS my band and Notarial Seal.

thMAn’_ZE,Jﬁﬂ D
DATE NOTARY PUBLIC
Ny Commission Expires:
SANDRA D.
NOTARY PUBLC OF MARTLAND
My Commision Expises August 28, 190
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, MD 21204
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Das> and Cheryl Poletynski
951 N Marlyn Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE

Case Number: 91-305-3
$/S Marlyn Avenue, 360' W c/) Bennett Road

951 Marlyn Avenue
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Dale A. Poletynski, et ux
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 1991 at 2:00 p.m.

Dear Petitioner{s):

R T
please be advised that $ /3),_;%} is due for advertising and posting of the above
captioned property.

MSFEEH}S'TBEPLIDINDMMSIHSPOSTSH(S)MW'HEDAYOPMHHRIEOR
'HIEORDERS}EILMISSUE.IDMRWET!ESI&P(BTSET(S)MMPROPERT!UITILMDAY

OF THE HEARTING.

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. Bring the check and the sign &
post set(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113,
Towson, Maryland fifteen (15) minutes before your bearing is schednled to begin.

sl

ZONING COMMLSSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Dete of returs:....% -./.i/%..---.-.---.--.

887-3353

The Zooing Gemsslesioner of Balti-
?/ 7/ ﬁ/ :'M ﬁ-b ddn.lumnﬂ.h e Tim
CERTWICATE OF POSTING -477 - By i bl o pubic haarng om Gl, CS
Z0WNNS DEPARTMENT TIMORSE COUNTY the progarty iemtiie barsio a
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/o TI, A1 27 AP W A7 RN e, wizsrsnay 1, 1001 L o111 AL > Zoning Commisianer |
o LS e LTTR AL . S Ay SNDE  N— o e o e patiad 30 o was inserted in Gye Times, a newspaper printed 11 W o Bullding \ Account: R001.6150
Location of property:- - /=== L Rebort Nokues and Towmen, Mnm . Number
--------------------------------------------- Zoning Commissignar of published in Baitimore County, once in each
d Doty
...... S ar————
................... S 7)-305

day of

Fusber of Signe: /

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

-

o

: e T:',::_‘";: PO ‘.\(._.-.:\.
Baltimore Canfr';;':, SRR T

: Zoning Commisioner | Please Make Checks Payabe To: U AU-+8111 Y SHICHRC $73.58
q D 1941 I Building : Account: R-001.6150 * Paysble To: Baltimore Geunt)01 :32FHOS-01 -9y '
TOWSON, MD.. ' 111 Wast Chesapeake Avenue Number
Towson, Maryland 21104

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

- published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once in each of _____ successive

-
weeks, the first publication appearing on U‘ _ i .19 j—{— e OO

FUBLIC HEARTHG FEES arTy FERRTCE

O30 - JORIHG VARIANCE (1RLD 1 X 3.3% .00

ROBERT HANES | mnsomﬂ“
na Canmissioner of | THE JE » ) o ) ) ) -
I " Banimore County || G RS IIG S IGENS 2 ARVERTISIG 1 X ES R TN
wot o
_. : TalEle 150,00
g - L st lME F DHHER: fOLETYHESE
Publisher

04A04HDDB1MICHRC
Piesse Make Chechs Paysbie To: Baitimors Edunfy011:28AMD2-07-91

$50.00

Ballimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

<

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

. Baltimore County Government .

Zoning, Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204 887-3353

111 West Chesapeake Avenue - 23q
Towson, MD 21204 H887-335)

3//5/;"'/

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 2120+ BY/-3353

February 13, 1991 February 25, 1991

Dale A. and Cheryl B. Poletynski
951 N. Mariyn Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

NOTICE OF HEARING Mr. & Mrs. Dale A. Poletynski

951 N. Marlyn Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21221

T™e Zoning Commissiooer of Baltimore County, by aothority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of
Ba.ltimreCountywillholdapab]icbeaﬂmmthepropartridentiﬂedhemin'mloc.lOGofthe
County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapaake Avenue in Towscn, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Re: CASE NUMBER: 91-305-A
LOCATION: 5/S Marlyn Avenue, 360' W c/1 Bennett Road
951 N. Marlyn Avenue

RE: Item No. 315, Case No. 91-305-A
Petitioner: Dale A. Poletynski, et ux
Petition for Residential Variance

Case Musber: 513053 Dear Petitioner(s):
S/S Marlvn Avenus, 360" W c/1 Benpett Road
951 Marlyn Avenue

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Dale A. Poletynski, et ux

HEARING: WEDMESDAY, MAY 1, 1991 at 2:0( p.m.

Dear Mr. & mrs. Polelynski:

Please be advised that your Petition for Residential Zoning Variance bas been assigned the above case
pumber. Aoy contact made to this office should reference the case number. This letter also serves as a
refresher regarding the administrative process.

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but Lo assure that all parties arc made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested 2zoning.

1) Your property will be posted on or before February 20, 1991. The last date (clasing date) on which a
neighbor may file a formal request for hearing is March 7, 1991. Should such request be filed, you will
receive potification that the matter will not be handled through the administrative process. This will mean
advertising of the public bearing and reposting of the property. The public bearing will be schedn led
approximately 30 - 45 days from receipt of said notice. In eitber case, (a) receipt of notification that you
will bave a public hearing or, (b) the passing of the closing date, the sign and past can then be removed
from the property and returned to this office. Failure to return the sign and post will cause your Order to be
beld and incur a $50.00 charge. Please be advised that the Order will oot be available for you to pick-up the
day you return the sign.

Enclosed arc all cusrments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If
similar comments fron the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

variance to allow a rear yard setback of 13 ft. in lieuw of the required 30 feet.

2) Asm-ingmneighborbasreqtmtedawblichearing,thefilementersthefimlrevieustmof
the adminigtrative process. The Zoning Commissioner wust now decide whether to grant or deny the request. He
also bas the option to request a public bearing.

IT WCULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY QFFICE, ATTENTION JULLE WINIARSKI, IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, FLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-33%91.

3) PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD,
THE PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL
REVIEW AND THE DECISION MAKING PROCESS. WHEN THE ORDER IS

READY IT WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEIKRG

MAILED TO YOU.

truly yours,

i

hairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Very truly yours,

/s

G, G. Stephens
(301) 887-3391

JED: jw

Enclosures




. Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner

. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Planning and Zoning

f Zoning Commissioner
% Office of Planning and Zoning
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
< pe 887-3353

Towson, MD 21204

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 8R7-3353
Towson, MD 21204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: J. Robert Haines DATE: February 20, 1991 March 14, 1991
Zoning Commissioner

Dale & Cheryl Poletynski
951 N. Marlyn Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

3
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

P

A SUBJECT: Paul Joseph Chaney, Item No. 296
Martin J. Sussman, Item No. 299 TO: Zoni : , -
curtis Turner . Item No. 305 oning Advisory Committee DATE February 22, 1991 CASE NUMBER: 91-305-A
' LOCATION: S/S Marlyn Avenue, 360' W c/l Bennett Road

' Church of God at Dundalk, Item No. 313 FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

Dale A. Poletynski, Item No. 315
J Virgil L. Woodie, Item No. 317

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

951 N. Marlyn Avenue

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for February 19, 1991

Dear Petitioner:

J ‘ot
: 7th day of February, 1330. In reference to the Petitioner's request, staff offers no

comments. ) By Order of the Zoning Commissioner's Office, dated March 13,
The.! Developers Engineering Division has reviewed 1991, this matter must be scheduled for a public hearing.
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for

If there should be any further questions or if this office can
Items 296, 299, 302, 305, 312, 313, 314, 315 and 317.

provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Formal notification of the hearing date will be forwarded to you

s el

Office of Planning at 887-3211. shortly. As you recall, it will now be necessary to run notice of the
; For Items 300 and 316, County Review Group Comments hearing in two local newspapers. You will be billed for these
s PK/JL/cmm are requlired. advertising costs.
J. ROBERT HAINES
; TEMS For Item 310 the previous County Review Group Commenis 1f you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this
F ZONTNG COMMISSIONER I VAR.JL/2ACl are still applicable. of fice. Y
. For Item 307, the previous minor subdivision commente
: By:
: Received By are still applicable. Very truly yours,
{ R AL /(,__., ROBERT W. 'BOWLING, P.E., Chief
; Chairman, . Developers Engineering Divislon /S./
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
" G. G. Stephens
(301) 887-3391

i Petitioner: Dale A. Poletynski, et ux

Petiticner's Attorney:
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance |_|Special Hearing
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Dlat to accompany Petition for Zoning{Variance | |Special Hearing
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 9112 SUMMER PARK DRIVE ‘ | S
Subdivision name:~______UPTON VILLAGE S i AN e

plat book# 4! ,follo# 129 ,lot#_34 ,section#_1 OITL 2
OWNER: Ti1OMAS & KATHRYN BACK ™\
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@ Vicinity Map
scale: 1°=1000’

LOCATION INFORMATION

Counclimanic District: NO. G

Election District: '\y 2, 1|

1"=200' scale map#: NF 9F

Zoning: DR 5.5

Lot size: 2- 1211 5730
acreage square feet
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